
TEL No. 

Contract 96-4842, Sampling and Analysis qf Groundwater Wells, 
Base wide. 

1. The following water supply wells were out of sem'ke due. to 
maintenatica problems and were not scheduled: 

*These w&ls are not in use and have had electrical powpr removEad 
f rum them. Since they are sealed wells there are no provi.sl.ons 

trsaainb~ce~~topuge and sample. -- _l___l_. 

the following w&r supply w&l.& 
and could not be repaired in 

3. The '%llowing water supply wells were sampled fram the perhod 
of 6 January - 8 January 1?97. ) $ i,LS 

I \* n/T & J 

641 

4. Recommend that the welis with the exception of RR4S, RR47 &; 
RR49, be sampled by indefinite quantity after maintenance has 
them repaired. 



TEL No. Jan 8397 14:3O N13.004 P.01 

Contract 96-4842, Sampling and Analysis of Groundwater Wells, 
Base wide. 

1. The following water supply wells were out of servic= due to 
maintenance problems and were not scheduled: 

TC1254 ,TC3255 .M?613 HP628 HP703 
HP619 *RR45 *RR47 *RR97 

*These wells are not in use and have had electrical power removed 
from them. Since they are sealed wells there are no provisi.ons 

-to--gain--a-ccess-to purge~arzd~smpfe. 
..~. 

~*; -~ ~-DiirinZjYl~e .sampling everit: the following water supply wel.ls 
were found to be out of commission anct could not be repaired in 
time to be sampled: 

HP617 HP652 BA14S ,3A190 TC700 

3. The following water supply wells were sampled from the period 
of 6 January - 8 January 1997. 

646 650 5186 
647 708 607 
705 614 623 
654 618 622 
641 616 
629 LCH4009 633 
621 LCH4007 642 
620 704 
627 644 606 
709 643 609 
710 698 628 
711 707 661 
663 6991 662 
706 700' 640 
6‘40 701 632 

/’ 

BAl64 

BB218: 
8344 
BB47 
BB221 

,BB220 
GSROl 
TC502 
TC600 

TC1253 
TC1251 
TC1256 
TCli%Il 
TC604 
TClOOO 

AS106 
AS203 
AS131 
AS190 
AS191 
AS4ri40 
AS4150 
ASS001 
AS5009 

4. Recommend that the wells wdth the exception of RR45, RR47 & 
RR49, be sampled by indefinite quantity after maintenance has 
them repaired. 



PRE-PERFORMANCE CONFERENCE 
OIC, FSC, JACKSONVILLE, NC AREA 

MARINE CORPS ABASE, CAMP LEJEUNE, NC 28542 

FACILITIES SUPPORT CONTRACTS 
(SERVICE CONTRACT) 

CONTRACT DATA: 
CONFERENCE DATE: 6 Januar-y1997 - 

Contract Number: N62470 - 96 - D - 4842 
Contract Title: SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS OF GROUNDWATER WELLS AT THE 

MMUNE CORPS BASE, CAMP LEJEUNE, NORTH CAROLImA 
.-.... _~~~~... . 

.e.,31*;+n-. ____._ 
/ --L FFp - .~~~~.~ - -- -- . _ .__ 

IQ Amount: 
Award Date: 
Start Date: 
Completion Date: 
Options: 
Deductions: 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION: 
Contractor: 
Street/P.O. Box: 
City, State & Zip Code 

+...o,**O.;~o-~ ~. 

NTE $1,350.00' 
5 Dee 1996 
20 Dee 1996 
19 Dee 1997 
Yes 
Liquidated Damages 

R & A Laboratories, Inc. 
P.O. Box 473, 106 Short Street 
Kernersville, NC 27284 

Telephone (home office): 
Telephone (local): 
FAX: 

President: 
Supervisor/Superintendent: 
Other: 
Other: 

(910) 996-2841 

(910) 996-0326 
James M. Chershire 

OIC, PERSONNEL INFORMATION: 

OIC, FSC (Contracting Officer) 

FSCM (Facilities Support Contracts Manager) : 

SCM {service contract Manager): 
QAE (Quality Assurance Evaluator): 

Supervisory Contract Specialist 
(Contracting Officer): 

Contract Specialist:(C.O.) 
Procurement Clerk: 
3%X {Contracts Office) 

FAX (FSC Office) 

CDR W. J. McKerall (910) 45Z!H.-2326 
G. S. Johnson, Jr. (910) 453-5783 
G. S. Johnson, Jr. (910) 45X-5783 
Bill Ward (910) 451-5783 

Janice Gurganus 
Bobby Black 

Rhonda Fernandez 

(910) 451-5598 
(910) 451-5598 
(910) 451-5598 
(910) 451-5629 
(910) 451-5687 

DEFINITIONS: 
OIC, FSC: Officer in Charge, Facilities Support Contracts 



Day 1 w Day 3 Day 4 Day 5 
646 
647 70% 
705 614 1 

5186 BA164 *AS106 
607 BA190 "AS203. 
623 B3218 AS131 

654 618 622 BB44 *AS190 
641 617 616 

moo9 
BB47 *AS191 

629 633 BB221 AS4140 
621 LCH40.07 642 33220 As4150 
620 704 652 GZjROl As5001 
627 644 606 '3X502 AS5009 
709 643 609 TC600 
710 698 628 TC700 
711 707 66-l TCl.253 
663. 699 %-62 +-TCI251 

7nn -- --------- -----r--n-n iLlL313 
701 632 TClOOl 

BA145 TC604 
TClOOO 

*High Chloride 


